

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ARKY, FREED, STEARNS, WATSON,
GREER, WEAVER & HARRIS, P.A.,

Petitioner,

vs.

BOWMAR INSTRUMENT CORPORATION,
an Indiana corporation,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 71,719

FILED
SUPREME COURT

APR 18 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk
CASE NO. 71,720

BOWMAR INSTRUMENT CORPORATION,
an Indiana corporation,

Petitioner,

vs.

ARKY, FREED, STEARNS, WATSON
GREER, WEAVER AND HARRIS, P.A.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER/CROSS-RESPONDENT,
ARKY, FREED, STEARNS, WATSON, GREER, WEAVER AND HARRIS, P.A.**

PODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A.
Suite 800, City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

Attorneys for Petitioner, Cross-Respondent

BY: JOEL D. EATON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

II. ARGUMENT5

 A. THE SUFFICIENCY OF THE COUNTERCLAIM.5

 B. THE LEGAL VIABILITY OF THE "COVER" DEFENSE.....9

 C. THE REJECTED INSTRUCTIONS.11

 D. THE DENIAL OF A CONTINUANCE.13

 E. THE CLOSING ARGUMENT.....14

III. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE15

TABLE OF CASES

Page

Brumage v. Plummer,
502 So.2d 966 (Fla. 3rd DCA),
review denied, 513 So.2d 1062 (Fla. 1987)14

Dober v. Worrell,
401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)7

Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc. v. Cox,
481 So.2d 517 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985),
review denied, 492 So.2d 1331 (Fla. 1986)14

Hart Properties, Inc. v. Slack,
159 So.2d 236 (Fla. 1963)13

Morganstine v. Rosomoff,
407 So.2d 941 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)12

Preston v. State,
41 Fla. 627, 26 So. 736 (1899)12

Tito v. Potashnick,
488 So.2d 100 (Fla. 4th DCA),
review denied, 494 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1986)15

AUTHORITIES

Rule 1.110(b), Fla. R. Civ. P.6

Rule 1.440, Fla. R. Civ. P. 13, 14

Rule 1.470(b), Fla. R. Civ. P. 11, 12
